Specification
TVL 0201 01 9V AA0DG
Product Name  TVL 0201 01 9V AA0DG
Series  TVS Diodes
Size  0201
Version  A2
TVL 0201 01 9V AA0DG Specification   Page 1 of 7
Document NO.ENS000162550         Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

The ESD protection of TVS meets the immunity standard of IEC 61000-4-2, level 4 (ESD ±20kV
air, ±20kV contact discharge).
2. Explanation of Part Number
TV L 0201 01 9V AA0 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7)
(1) Product Type：TV=TVS Diode
(2) Capacitance Code：L=Low Capacitance
(3) Package Code
(4) Channel Code：01=1 Channels
(5) Working Voltage
(6) Special code
(7) Inpaq Control Code
3. Circuit Diagram & Dimension
Unit: mm 0201
L 0.60±0.05
W 0.30±0.04
T 0.30±0.04
C 0.20±0.06
TVL 0201 01 9V AA0DG Specification   Page 2 of 7
Document NO.ENS000162550         Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
4. Specifications
4.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Rating Units
Operating Supply Voltage VDC ±9 V
Peak Pulse Current (8/20 µs) IPP 6 A
Peak Pulse Power(8/20 µs) PPP 140 W
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
VESD
±20
±20
kV
Lead Soldering Temperature TSOL 260 (20-40sec.) oC
Operating Temperature   Top -55 to +85 oC
4.2. Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage VRWM T=25 oC. -9  9 V
Reverse Leakage Current ILeak VRWM = 9V, T=25 oC.   0.5 μA
Reverse Breakdown
Voltage
VBV IBV = 1mA, T=25 oC. 10 11.8 14 V
Clamping Voltage VC
ITLP = 1A (100ns transmission line)
ITLP = 16A(100ns transmission line)
12.3
17.3
 V
Channel Input
Capacitance
CIN VR = 0V, f = 1MHz, T=25 oC.  7.5  pF
4.3. Typical Characteristics
5. Taping Package and Label Marking
TVL 0201 01 9V AA0DG Specification   Page 3 of 7
Document NO.ENS000162550         Version:A2  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
5.1. Packaging Method (Material: paper)
Products shall be heat-sealed in the chip pocket, spacing pitch 4-mm of paper carrier
tape with plastic cover tape, and the carrier tape shall be reeled to the reel.
5.2. Carrier Tape Dimensions
5.3. Taping Reel Dimensions
Unit: mm
5.4. Taping Specifications
Type A' B' W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 T K
0201